501856273 03/16/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Todd Lazarus	03/15/2012
Glenn A. Martin	03/15/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHI Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	12000 Research Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 120	
City:	Orlando	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32826	

Name:	University of Central Florida Research Foundation, Inc.	
Street Address:	12201 Research Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 501	
City:	Orlando	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32826	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13422502

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (321)633-9322 Phone: 321-633-5080

brianss.michele@vol.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Brian S. Steinberger

PATENT

REEL: 027878 FRAME: 0877

	101 BREVARD AVENUE COCOA, FLORIDA 32922		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UCF-696		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian S. Steinberger		
Total Attachments: 2 source=UCF696assignment#page1.tif source=UCF696assignment#page2.tif			

PATENT REEL: 027878 FRAME: 0878 First Named Inventor: TOOD LAZARUS

The: SIMULATION TOOLS, TRAINERS, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TRAUMA ASSESSMENT

AND TOURNIQUET TRAINING APPLICATIONS

Atty, Docket Number: UCF-696

ASSIGNMENT

As a below named inventor(s) of an invention or improvement entitled: SIMULATION TOOLS, TRAINERS, SYSTEMS AND METHORS FOR TRAUMA ASSESSMENT AND TOURNIQUET TRAINING APPLICATIONS specification of which is filed berewith, and for which is

and WHEREAS, (1) CISI SYSTEMS, INC., a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, baving its principal office and place of business in the City of Fort Washington, State of Pennsylvania 3, and (2) UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH POUNDATION, INC., a Florida Non-Profit Organization organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, having its principal office and place of business in the City of Orlando, State of Florida, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the teled invention and the said application in the Linked States of America and in any and all covaries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby schooledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hearby sell, assign, stansfer, and set over, uses said CHI SYSTEMS, INC., and UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOLDWDATION, INC., its movestor, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention, and the said application, and all non provinced, divisional, economic, substitution, and continuing applications, thereat, and all Letters Pases of the United States of America which may be greated duration and all resistance and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patient which may be filed for said invention, in any country or countries furnize to the United States of America, including all rights of priority, all rigita to publish condinanty notices reserving consensitio of said invention, all rights to register said invention, in appropriate regitates, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention is any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all examptions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Petents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Petent for said invention to said CHI SYSTEMS, INC., and UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH POURDATION, INC., in successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

And I hereby further coverage and agree that I will communicate to said CHI SYSTEMS, INC. and UNIVERSITY OF CEPTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, IRC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any fact known to me respecting taid invention, and easily in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divitions, renewal, substitution, continuing, and rescale applications, make all rightful destinations and/or oaths and generally do corrysting possible to sid said CHI SYSTEMS, INC., and UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL PLORIDA RESEARCH FOLINDATION, INC., its successors, legal representative, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patient protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I authorize and affirm said adaptiments with the signature set forth below on the indicated date.

avento

gassastos:

TOOD LAZAROS

CLENN A. WARTIN

Sater ZZZ

Gate:

ASSIGNMENT PG 1 OF 1

PATENT

REEL: 027878 FRAME: 0879

First Named Inventor: TODD LAZARUS

Title: SIMULATION TOOLS, TRAINERS, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TRAUMA ASSESSMENT

AND TOURNIQUET TRAINING APPLICATIONS

Atty. Docket Number: UCF-696

ASSIGNMENT

As a below named inventor(s) of an invention or improvement entitled: SIMULATION TOOLS, TRAINERS, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TRAUMA ASSESSMENT AND TOURNIQUET TRAINING APPLICATIONS specification of which is filed herewith, and for which is

and WHEREAS, (1) CHI SYSTEMS, INC., a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, having its principal office and place of business in the City of Fort Washington, State of Pennsylvania 3, and (2) UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., a Florida Non-Profit Organization organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, having its principal office and place of business in the City of Orlando, State of Florida, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto said CHI SYSTEMS, INC., and UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successor, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention, and the said application, and all non provisional, divisional, renewal, substitution, and continuing applications, thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention, in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, all rights to register said invention, in appropriate registries, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to said CHI SYSTEMS, INC., and UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

And I hereby further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said CHI SYSTEMS, INC. and UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any fact known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, renewal, substitution, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said CHI SYSTEMS, INC., and UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors, legal representative, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I authorize and affirm said assignments with the signature set forth below on the indicated date.

entor:
ENN A. MARTIN
e;

ASSIGNMENT PG 1 OF 1

RECORDED: 03/16/2012

PATENT REEL: 027878 FRAME: 0880